PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Illinois Tool Works Inc.	05/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.
Street Address:	1300 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 504
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10745991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(847)724-4160 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-657-4098 Phone: Email: lloranger@itw.com Correspondent Name: Linda Loranger

3600 West Lake Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Address Line 4: Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Loranger

Total Attachments: 1

source=30530 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016042 FRAME: 0098

500032431

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this Do day of May, in the year 2005 at Alexandry of Assignor for of authorized signatory of Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of Illinois Mark W. Croll – Vice President County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this Do day of May, in the year 2005 OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA LORANGER NOTARY PUBLIC: THATE OF ILLINOIS	Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 30530 PCT				
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60026 Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Premark FEG L.L.C. 1300 Market Street Suite 594 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1,00 And other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer into said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 20 day of May , in the year 2005 State of Illinois County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 20 day of May , in the year 2005 OFFICIAL SEAL (MORANCER LINOIS) OFFICIAL SEAL (MORANCER LINOIS)	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date					
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Premark FEG L.L.C. 1300 Market Street Suite 504 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 20 day of May in the year 2005 State of Illinois County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 20 day of May OFFICIAL SEAL LINGLORANCER NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF LINGS							
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Premark FEG L.L.C. 1300 Market Street Suite 504 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 20 day of May, in the year 2005 at Glinnin, partnership or association) Mark W. Croll — Vice President County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 20 day of May OFFICIA SEAL LINDA LORANGER NIJAL CRANGER NIJAL CRANGER NIJAL CRANGER NIJAL CRANGER NIJAL CRANGER	Owner of Rec	ord (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal F	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this O day of May, in the year 2005 State of Illinois Mark W. Croll - Vice President County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this O day of May, in the year 2005 OFFICIAL SEAL LINIS NOTAY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINIS NOTAY PUBLIC STATE OF	Illinois Tool Works In		i i				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00 Adollars (S), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this O day of May in the year 2005 State of Illinois Mark W. Croll - Vice President County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this O day of May OFFICIAL SEAL LINDAL CRANCER NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINGS NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINGS NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINGS		Assignee		Place of Business of Assignee			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00 John State of Illinois State of Illinois Mark W. Croll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this State of Illinois Agricultus State of Mary (Croll State of Illinois) OFFICIAL SEAL LINDALORANGER (Notary Public)	Premark FEG L.L.C.		Suite 504	301			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 20 day of M ay , in the year 200 $\sqrt{100}$, in the year 200 $\sqrt{100}$	Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00 J, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this O day of May, in the year 2005 at Glewin, Lee Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of Illinois Mark W. Croll – Vice President County of Cook Before me personally appeared Mark W. Croll						
Copyright 1997 tegalstar ** PATENT ASUIA/REV01	who acknowledged the f execute the same this	oregoing instrument to be a free day of May OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA LORANGER		Ol Congretion of the ASO1A/REV01			

PATENT REEL: 016042 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 05/20/2005